

## Journal of Automation and Control Engineering

Email: joace@ejournal.net | Website: http://www.joace.org/

## **Conference Invitation Letter**

2019 International Conference on Power Engineering and Automation Engineering

(Annual meeting of JOACE | Phuket, Thailand, January 19-21, 2019)

http://www.peae.net/

To: Wu Xixiu Wuhan University of Technology Wuhan Hubei 430070 China

Dear Wu Xixiu,

This is to confirm the receipt of your registration and payment of USD 400 to attend PEAE 2019 as an author. The Conference Technical Programme Committee is pleased to inform that your paper entitled 'Research on the Calculation of Lightning Trip Flashover Rate for 10kV Distribution Line Without Grounding Line' authored by 'Tang Xiaoliang, Zeng Suiming, Yang Fang, Yang Zhining, Wu Xixiu, and Ni Tian' has been accepted for both presentation and publication at PEAE 2019.

Herewith, the Conference Organising Committee and Technical Programme Committee cordially invite **Wu Xixiu** to present the paper at PEAE 2019 in Phuket, Thailand during January 19-21, 2019.

Conference Venue: Grand Mercure Phuket Patong Web: http://www.grandmercurephuketpatong.com Add: 1 Soi Rat-U-thit 200 Pi 2, Kathu District, Patong, 83150 Phuket

2019 International Conference on Power Engineering and Automation Engineering is the *annual meeting* of JOACE Editorial Board. The objective of PEAE 2019 is to bring authors and editors of JOACE together to communicate face to face and discuss chances for possible cooperation.

Sincerely Yours,

Ron C. Wu

Executive Editor

JOACE Editorial Office

Address: 2448 Desire Avenue, Rowland Heights, CA 91748, USA

Tel: +1-858-866-9105; Email: ron@etpub.com

http://www.joac